
Cattlemen’s Congress – Oklahoma City, OK:  January 4-7, 2023

Junior Placings:
Class 03 — Polled Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 4/1/2022 through 4/9/2022)
#1 Placing and Polled Champion Division 1 Spring Heifer Calf
4/9/2022  PURPLE HB MYRTLE 69K ET
Sire:  KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET
Dam:  PURPLE STORMY 180E ET
Bred By: PURPLE REIGN CATTLE COMPANY- TOULON, IL
OWNED BY:
MAKENNA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
TESSA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
AUSTIN SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

Class 06 — Polled Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 3/1/2022 through 3/3/2022)
Placing #6
3/3/2022 BB CALLIE 13K
Sire:  BOYD 31Z BLUEPRINT 6153
Dam:  BB CHARLIE 13G
Bred By:  MYA C BEVAN- PLATTEVILLE, WI
Owned By:  MYA C BEVAN, PLATTEVILLE, WI

Class 07 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 2/2/2022 through 2/28/2022)
Placing #1
2/9/2022 WILDCAT PRISTINE 2605 ET
Sire:  T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET
Dam:  WILDCAT OC PATIENCE 21Z ET
Bred by:  BRADY JONES- DARLINGTON, WI
Owned by:
BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

Class 08 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 1/14/2022 through 1/27/2022)
Placing #6
1/22/22 PRR CATALINA 2K
Sire:  CRR 719 CATAPULT 109
Dam:  PRR RMK NATALIA 167D
Bred by:  MADISON KATZENBERGER- MONROE, WI
Owned by: MYA C BEVAN, PLATTEVILLE, WI

Class 10 — Polled Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 11/8/2021 through 12/28/2021)
Placing #5
12/26/2021 WILDCAT VIBRANT 116 ET
Sire:  CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET
Dam:  WILDCAT PERSEVERANCE 805 ET
Bred by:  NICHOLAS JONES- DARLINGTON, WI
OWNED BY: BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI



Class 12 — Polled Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 8/24/2021 through 9/23/2021)
Placing #1
9/23/2021 PSC SCC DIAMOND 1027 ET
Sire:  H MONTGOMERY 7437 ET
Dam:  DELHAWK SCOUT 1603 ET
Bred by:  ALLIE SCHRAMMEL- ORLANDO, OK
OWNED BY: BRYCE BRANCEL, ENDEAVOR, WI
BLAKE BRANCEL, ENDEAVOR, WI

Class 15 — Polled Spring Yearling Females (Calved 4/1/2021 through 4/26/2021)
Placing #3
4/4/2021 HPH 756 LADY LUCK 5480J
Sire:  CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET
Dam:  SULL DIANA 5480C ET
Bred By:  HANSON'S POLLED HEREFORDS- CONDE, SD
OWNED BY: BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

Class 17 — Polled Junior Yearling Females (Calved 2/2/2021 through 2/28/2021)
Placing #4
2/7/2021 PURPLE HBSTORMY'S HARLEY18J ET
Sire:  4M X06 HARLEYS PLAYTIME 705 ET
Dam:  PURPLE STORMY 180E ET
Bred by:  PURPLE REIGN CATTLE COMPANY- TOULON, IL
OWNED BY: AUSTIN SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
TESSA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
MAKENNA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

Class 20 — Horned Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 5/2/2022 through 6/7/2022)
Placing #2
5/5/2022 PURPLE HB FINLEY 96K ET
Sire:  UPS SENSATION 2296 ET
Dam:  PURPLE STORMY 180E ET
Bred By:  PURPLE REIGN CATTLE COMPANY- TOULON, IL
OWNED BY: TESSA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
MAKENNA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
AUSTIN SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

Class 22 — Horned Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 3/2/2022 through 3/28/2022)
Placing #4
3/20/2022 PURPLE HB SAWYER 44K
Sire:  UPS SENSATION 2296 ET
Dam:  PURPLE IVANKA 64H ET
Bred By:  LAUREN MAY- MINERAL POINT, WI
OWNED BY: NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI



Female Show Results:

Class 03 — Horned Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 5/2/2022 through 6/7/2022)
Placing #4
5/5/2022 PURPLE HB FINLEY 96K ET
Sire:  UPS SENSATION 2296 ET
Dam:  PURPLE STORMY 180E ET
Bred By:  PURPLE REIGN CATTLE COMPANY- TOULON, IL
OWNED BY: TESSA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
MAKENNA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
AUSTIN SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

Class 05 — Horned Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 3/2/2022 through 3/28/2022)
Placing #4
3/20/2022 PURPLE HB SAWYER 44K
Sire:  UPS SENSATION 2296 ET
Dam:  PURPLE IVANKA 64H ET
Bred By:  LAUREN MAY- MINERAL POINT, WI
OWNED BY: NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

Class 07 — Polled Spring Heifer Calves (Calved 4/9/2022 through 4/24/2022)
Placing #4
4/9/2022  PURPLE HB MYRTLE 69K ET
Sire:  KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET
Dam:  PURPLE STORMY 180E ET
Bred By: PURPLE REIGN CATTLE COMPANY- TOULON, IL
OWNED BY:
MAKENNA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
TESSA SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI
AUSTIN SMITH, HUBERTUS, WI

Class 15 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 2/3/2022 through 2/12/2022)
Placing #1 & Polled Reserve Champion Junior Heifer Calf
2/9/2022 WILDCAT PRISTINE 2605 ET
Sire:  T/R BPF AMERICANCLASSIC 561CET
Dam:  WILDCAT OC PATIENCE 21Z ET
Bred by:  BRADY JONES- DARLINGTON, WI
Owned by:
BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

Class 16 — Polled Junior Heifer Calves (Calved 1/10/2022 through 1/27/2022)
Placing #1
1/17/2022 PSC SCC ROUSCH 2002 ET
Sire:  CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET
Dam:  MCKY VICTORIA 4311 ET



Bred By:  ALLIE SCHRAMMEL- ORLANDO, OK
OWNED BY: BLAKE BRANCEL, ENDEAVOR, WI
BRYCE BRANCEL, ENDEAVOR, WI

Placing #8
1/22/22 PRR CATALINA 2K
Sire:  CRR 719 CATAPULT 109
Dam:  PRR RMK NATALIA 167D
Bred by:  MADISON KATZENBERGER- MONROE, WI
Owned by: MYA C BEVAN, PLATTEVILLE, WI

Class 21 — Polled Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 12/4/2021 through 12/28/2021)
Placing #4
12/26/2021 WILDCAT VIBRANT 116 ET
Sire:  CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET
Dam:  WILDCAT PERSEVERANCE 805 ET
Bred by:  NICHOLAS JONES- DARLINGTON, WI
OWNED BY: BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI

Class 24 — Polled Senior Heifer Calves (Calved 8/24/2021 through 9/23/2021)
Placing #2 & Polled Reserve Champion Senior Heifer Calf
9/23/2021 PSC SCC DIAMOND 1027 ET
Sire:  H MONTGOMERY 7437 ET
Dam:  DELHAWK SCOUT 1603 ET
Bred by:  ALLIE SCHRAMMEL- ORLANDO, OK
OWNED BY: BRYCE BRANCEL, ENDEAVOR, WI
BLAKE BRANCEL, ENDEAVOR, WI

Class 31 — Polled Spring Yearling Females (Calved 4/2/2021 through 4/10/2021)
Placing #3
4/4/2021 HPH 756 LADY LUCK 5480J
Sire:  CH HIGH ROLLER 756 ET
Dam:  SULL DIANA 5480C ET
Bred By:  HANSON'S POLLED HEREFORDS- CONDE, SD
OWNED BY: BRADY JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
NICHOLAS JONES, DARLINGTON, WI
LAUREN JONES, DARLINGTON, WI


